GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1480
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2013

TELECOM INFRASTRUCTURE FOR DISASTER MANAGEMENT
Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh;Mohan Shri P. C.

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has undertaken special communication infrastructure projects for disaster management in the event of any disaster/ calamity;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the number of such projects pending with the Government in the country, State-wise;
(c) the funds allocated for the purpose, project-wise;
(d) whether it is a fact that not a single project has been completed out of sanctioned projects; and

(e) if so, the reasons therefor and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRIMILIND DEORA)
(@) No, Madam.

(b) to (e) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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